
Hanover (4-5) -vs- Manchester Universit (1-8)
11/5/2016 at North Manchester, IN (Burt Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1:30 p.m   End of Game: 4:18   Duration: 2:48
Referee:    Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper:    Linesman:    Field Judge: 

Date: 11/5/2016
Site: North Manchester, IN (Burt Field)
Attendance: 1,071

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
HC 14 7 14 14 49
MU 0 14 0 13 27

Qtr Time Scoring Play HC MU
1st 10:05 HC - J. Daugherty 25 yd pass from C. Lightfoot (A. Goepfrich kick) 8 plays, 63 yards, TOP 3:13 7 0
1st 02:41 HC - J. Daugherty 12 yd pass from C. Lightfoot (A. Goepfrich kick) 8 plays, 65 yards, TOP 4:44 14 0
2nd 09:49 HC - T. Bleistein 27 yd pass from C. Lightfoot (A. Goepfrich kick) 9 plays, 80 yards, TOP 5:01 21 0
2nd 02:15 MU - Brenner Cruce 3 yd run (Andrew Coe kick), 15 plays, 70 yards, TOP 7:28 21 7
2nd 01:01 MU - Brandon Webb 14 yd pass from Alex Downard (Andrew Coe kick) 4 plays, 44 yards, TOP 0:35 21 14
3rd 09:04 HC - G. Chesney 41 yd pass from C. Lightfoot (A. Goepfrich kick) 4 plays, 76 yards, TOP 1:38 28 14
3rd 03:55 HC - T. Hart 3 yd run (A. Goepfrich kick), 6 plays, 48 yards, TOP 3:20 35 14
4th 12:33 HC - R. Windell 26 yd pass from C. Lightfoot (A. Goepfrich kick) 1 plays, 26 yards, TOP 0:09 42 14
4th 10:42 MU - Brenner Cruce 2 yd run (Andrew Coe kick failed), 8 plays, 68 yards, TOP 1:44 42 20
4th 07:40 HC - R. Windell 47 yd pass from C. Lightfoot (A. Goepfrich kick) 3 plays, 49 yards, TOP 1:21 49 20
4th 02:45 MU - Brenner Cruce 1 yd run (Andrew Coe kick), 17 plays, 86 yards, TOP 4:47 49 27



Team Statistics HC MU
FIRST DOWNS 20 28
    Rushing 3 9
    Passing 16 13
    Penalty 1 6
NET YARDS RUSHING 64 139
    Attempts 21 48
    Avg. Per Rush 3.0 2.9
    Rushing TDs 1 3
    Yards Gained 70 168
    Yds. Lost 6 29
NET YARDS Passing 392 246
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 27-37-2 23-42-1
    Avg. / Att. 10.6 5.9
    Avg. / Comp. 14.5 10.7
    TDs 6 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 456 385
    Plays 58 90
    Avg. / Play 7.9 4.3
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 2-1
    Penalties - Yards 8-89 8-87
PUNTS-YARDS 4-129 3-121
    Avg. / Punt 32.3 40.3
    Net / Punt 27.8 38.0
    Inside 20 1 1
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 8-472 5-233
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 59.0 46.6
    Net Yards / Kickoff 39.1 30.8
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-7-0 2-18-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 3.5 9.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 4-79-0 8-159-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 19.8 19.9
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-2-0 2-13-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 25:02 33:33
    3rd Down Conversions 6 of 12 9 of 18
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 1 1 of 4
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-2 4-4
        Touchdowns 2-2 4-4
        Field Goals 0-2 0-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 6-20 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 7-7 3-4
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Hanover Manchester Universit

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
C. Lightfoot 26 36 386 6 2 47 0
A. Fabert 1 1 6 0 0 6 0
Totals 27 37 392 6 2 47 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Alex Downard 22 39 228 1 1 23 5
Tristan Chester 1 2 18 0 0 18 1
Austin Roberts 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 42 246 1 1 23 6

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
T. Hart 8 33 4 29 1 11 3.6
N. Hein 7 27 2 25 0 15 3.6
C. Lightfoot 6 10 0 10 0 3 1.7
Totals 21 70 6 64 1 15 3.0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Alex Downard 15 56 13 43 0 16 2.9
Tyler Pruitt 8 38 0 38 0 12 4.8
Brenner Cruce 14 36 6 30 3 10 2.1
Louis Medina 1 13 0 13 0 13 13.0
Lucas Lorian 6 12 1 11 0 4 1.8
Austin Roberts 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0
Tristan Chester 2 7 8 -1 0 7 -0.5
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 48 168 29 139 3 16 2.9

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
R. Windell 5 116 2 47
G. Chesney 7 97 1 41
T. Bleistein 4 64 1 27
J. Daugherty 4 55 2 25
T. Hart 5 42 0 23
P. Boylston 1 12 0 12
C. Gibson 1 6 0 6
Totals 27 392 6 47

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Matt Wirick 8 92 0 23
Brandon Webb 5 54 1 18
Brenner Cruce 2 19 0 12
Jared Bourff 2 18 0 11
Nate Tesmer 1 18 0 18
Louis Medina 2 16 0 14
B. Partington 2 16 0 9
Loche Daiss 1 13 0 13
Totals 23 246 1 23

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
J. Ward 4 129 32.3 38 1 0 0
Totals 4 129 32.3 38 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Andrew Coe 3 121 40.3 44 1 0 0
Totals 3 121 40.3 44 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

C. Virgin 2 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
T. Bleistein 0 0 0 2 52 29 0 0 0
C. Gibson 0 0 0 1 27 27 0 0 0
N. Hein 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
R. Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
Total 2 7 4 4 79 29 1 2 2

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Matt Wirick 2 18 18 8 159 25 0 0 0
Dillon Nelson 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 13 12
Total 2 18 18 8 159 25 2 13 12

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
A. Goepfrich 8 472 0 0 59.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Andrew Coe 5 233 0 0 46.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Hanover Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
I. Rowan 7 3 10 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
M. Morrison 6 2 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
B. Dell 6 2 8 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
T. Schultz 5 3 8 1.0/1 1.0/1 — 1/— - — — —
Q. Stubbs-Lee 7 1 8 4.0/5 1.0/1 — —/— - — — —
R. McDonough 5 2 7 —/— —/— 1 —/— - 5 — —
Z. Dauer 4 3 7 1.0/1 1.0/1 — —/— - — — —
M. Roe 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
R. Martin 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— 1-2 — — —
Z. Omoruyi 3 1 4 2.5/8 1.5/5 — —/— - — — —
L. Harnishfeger — 3 3 1.0/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
J. Cochran 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
N. Fuchs 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
C. Plessinger 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
J. Daugherty 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
K. Aldridge — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - 2 — —
M. Rier 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
N. Hein — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
T. Hamblen 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
T. Hart — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
D. Manion 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
D. Shoemaker 1 — 1 1.0/8 1.0/8 — —/— - — — —
J. Allgood — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 62 26 88.0 11.0/28 6.0/20 1 1/— 1-2 10 — —

Manchester Universit Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Nathan Birk 6 1 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jack Kay 6 1 7 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Cody Stewart 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Quantae Miller 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
De'Lon Barnes 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dillon Nelson 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— 2-13 1 — —
Cole Sellers 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Zach Rudolf 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jarvis Mitchell — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jordan Crosby 1 1 2 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Cody Shelton 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mitch Oskam — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Daniel Heim 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Peter Myers 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Steven Masters 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Billy Pigg 1 1 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Wayne Smith 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tyler Pruitt — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bryce Benefiel — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Taylor Boxell 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Eric Beard — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
E. Weitholter — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chandler Miller 1 — 1 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 35 24 59.0 2.0/6 —/0 — 1/— 2-13 2 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Hanover

Manchester Universit

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st HC37 13:18 PUNT MU00 10:05 TD 8-63 03:13
1st HC20 00:00 PUNT HC20 07:25 FUMB 0-0 00:00
1st HC35 07:25 FUMB MU00 02:41 TD 8-65 04:44
2nd HC20 14:50 PUNT MU00 09:49 TD 9-80 05:01
2nd HC30 02:06 KO HC31 01:36 PUNT 3-1 00:30
2nd HC25 00:51 KO HC42 00:21 PUNT 4-17 00:30
3rd HC32 15:00 KO MU44 13:35 INT 3-24 01:25
3rd HC24 10:42 DOWNS MU00 09:04 TD 4-76 01:38
3rd MU48 07:15 FUMB MU00 03:55 TD 6-48 03:20
4th HC40 14:54 DOWNS HC46 13:52 PUNT 3-6 01:02
4th MU26 12:42 DOWNS MU00 12:33 TD 1-26 00:09
4th HC33 10:39 KO HC36 09:11 INT 3-3 01:28
4th MU49 09:01 INT MU00 07:40 TD 3-49 01:21
4th HC36 02:43 KO HC39 01:01 PUNT 3-3 01:42

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st HC21 15:00 KO HC19 13:18 PUNT 3-(-2) 01:42
1st HC20 09:55 KO HC49 07:25 PUNT 8-29 02:30
1st HC23 02:35 KO HC41 14:50 PUNT 5-18 02:45
2nd HC30 09:43 KO MU00 02:15 TD 15-70 07:28
2nd MU44 01:36 PUNT MU00 01:01 TD 4-44 00:35
2nd HC20 00:21 PUNT HC19 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 00:21
3rd MU44 13:35 INT MU24 10:42 DOWNS 5-20 02:53
3rd HC23 08:58 KO HC48 07:15 FUMB 4-25 01:43
3rd HC32 03:47 KO MU40 14:54 DOWNS 11-28 03:53
4th HC19 13:52 PUNT HC26 12:42 DOWNS 4-7 01:10
4th HC32 12:26 KO MU00 10:42 TD 8-68 01:44
4th HC45 09:11 INT HC45 09:01 INT 1-0 00:10
4th HC14 07:32 KO MU00 02:45 TD 17-86 04:47
4th HC36 01:01 PUNT HC48 00:00 HALF 4-12 01:01



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.A. Goepfrich kickoff 61 yards to the MU04, Matt Wirick return 17 yards to the MU21 (T. Schultz; N. Hein).
 

 

 

 

Manchester Universit at 15:00
1st and 10 at MU21 Manchester Universit drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at MU21 Austin Roberts pass incomplete to Matt Wirick (R. McDonough).
2nd and 10 at MU21 Brenner Cruce rush for loss of 3 yards to the MU18 (Z. Omoruyi).
3rd and 13 at MU18 Alex Downard rush for 1 yard to the MU19 (L. Harnishfeger; Z. Dauer).
4th and 12 at MU19 Andrew Coe punt 44 yards to the HC37, fair catch by C. Virgin.
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 01:42

Manchester Universit at 15:00
1st and 10 at MU21 Manchester Universit drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at MU21 Austin Roberts pass incomplete to Matt Wirick (R. McDonough).
2nd and 10 at MU21 Brenner Cruce rush for loss of 3 yards to the MU18 (Z. Omoruyi).
3rd and 13 at MU18 Alex Downard rush for 1 yard to the MU19 (L. Harnishfeger; Z. Dauer).
4th and 12 at MU19 Andrew Coe punt 44 yards to the HC37, fair catch by C. Virgin.
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 01:42

Hanover at 13:18
1st and 10 at HC37 Hanover drive start at 13:18.
1st and 10 at HC37 T. Hart rush for 3 yards to the HC40 (Jack Kay).
2nd and 7 at HC40 C. Lightfoot pass complete to G. Chesney for 18 yards to the MU42 (Quantae Miller).
1st and 10 at MU42 C. Lightfoot pass complete to R. Windell for 7 yards to the MU35, out-of-bounds (Nathan Birk; Quantae Miller).
2nd and 3 at MU35 T. Hart rush for 7 yards to the MU28 (Nathan Birk).
1st and 10 at MU28 C. Lightfoot rush for no gain to the MU28 (Jack Kay).
2nd and 10 at MU28 C. Lightfoot pass complete to T. Hart for 3 yards to the MU25 (Daniel Heim; Jarvis Mitchell).
3rd and 7 at MU25 Timeout Hanover, clock 10:15.
3rd and 7 at MU25 C. Lightfoot pass incomplete to J. Daugherty.
4th and 7 at MU25 C. Lightfoot pass complete to J. Daugherty for 25 yards to the MU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:05.
1st and GOAL at MU03 A. Goepfrich kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at HC35 A. Goepfrich kickoff 60 yards to the MU05, Matt Wirick return 15 yards to the MU20 (C. Plessinger).
Total 8 plays, 63 yardsTime of Possession: 03:13

Hanover 7-0 Manchester Universit

Manchester Universit at 09:55
1st and 10 at MU20 Manchester Universit drive start at 09:55.
1st and 10 at MU20 Tyler Pruitt rush for 2 yards to the MU22 (J. Cochran).
2nd and 8 at MU22 Tyler Pruitt rush for 6 yards to the MU28 (B. Dell).
3rd and 2 at MU28 Alex Downard pass complete to Brenner Cruce for 7 yards to the MU35 (I. Rowan).
1st and 10 at MU35 Tyler Pruitt rush for 5 yards to the MU40 (T. Schultz; M. Roe).
2nd and 5 at MU40 Alex Downard rush for 6 yards to the MU46 (T. Schultz).
1st and 10 at MU46 Alex Downard pass incomplete to Jared Bourff (B. Dell).
2nd and 10 at MU46 Lucas Lorian rush for 3 yards to the MU49 (R. Martin).
3rd and 7 at MU49 Alex Downard pass incomplete to Nate Tesmer.
4th and 7 at MU49 Andrew Coe punt 35 yards to the HC16, C. Virgin return 4 yards to the HC20, fumble by C. Virgin recovered by

MU Jordan Crosby at HC20, PENALTY MU kci 15 yards to the HC35.
Total 8 plays, 29 yardsTime of Possession: 02:30

Manchester Universit at 09:55
1st and 10 at MU20 Manchester Universit drive start at 09:55.
1st and 10 at MU20 Tyler Pruitt rush for 2 yards to the MU22 (J. Cochran).
2nd and 8 at MU22 Tyler Pruitt rush for 6 yards to the MU28 (B. Dell).
3rd and 2 at MU28 Alex Downard pass complete to Brenner Cruce for 7 yards to the MU35 (I. Rowan).
1st and 10 at MU35 Tyler Pruitt rush for 5 yards to the MU40 (T. Schultz; M. Roe).
2nd and 5 at MU40 Alex Downard rush for 6 yards to the MU46 (T. Schultz).
1st and 10 at MU46 Alex Downard pass incomplete to Jared Bourff (B. Dell).
2nd and 10 at MU46 Lucas Lorian rush for 3 yards to the MU49 (R. Martin).
3rd and 7 at MU49 Alex Downard pass incomplete to Nate Tesmer.
4th and 7 at MU49 Andrew Coe punt 35 yards to the HC16, C. Virgin return 4 yards to the HC20, fumble by C. Virgin recovered by

MU Jordan Crosby at HC20, PENALTY MU kci 15 yards to the HC35.
Total 8 plays, 29 yardsTime of Possession: 02:30

Hanover at 07:25
1st and 10 at HC35 Manchester Universit drive start at 07:25, HC ball on HC35.
1st and 10 at HC35 C. Lightfoot rush for 2 yards to the HC37 (Jack Kay).
2nd and 8 at HC37 C. Lightfoot pass complete to T. Hart for 23 yards to the MU40 (Dillon Nelson).
1st and 10 at MU40 C. Lightfoot pass complete to G. Chesney for 8 yards to the MU32 (Quantae Miller).
2nd and 2 at MU32 C. Lightfoot pass complete to T. Hart for 1 yard to the MU31 (Jack Kay).
3rd and 1 at MU31 N. Hein rush for 15 yards to the MU16 (Daniel Heim).
1st and 10 at MU16 N. Hein rush for 4 yards to the MU12 (Zach Rudolf; Cole Sellers).



2nd and 6 at MU12 C. Lightfoot pass incomplete to R. Windell (Dillon Nelson).
3rd and 6 at MU12 C. Lightfoot pass complete to J. Daugherty for 12 yards to the MU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:41.
1st and GOAL at MU03 A. Goepfrich kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at HC35 A. Goepfrich kickoff 62 yards to the MU03, Matt Wirick return 20 yards to the MU23 (C. Plessinger).
Total 8 plays, 65 yardsTime of Possession: 04:44

 

 

 

 

Hanover 14-0 Manchester Universit

Manchester Universit at 02:35
1st and 10 at MU23 Manchester Universit drive start at 02:35.
1st and 10 at MU23 Austin Roberts rush for 6 yards to the MU29 (R. Martin).
2nd and 4 at MU29 Brenner Cruce rush for 5 yards to the MU34 (Q. Stubbs-Lee).
1st and 10 at MU34 Lucas Lorian rush for 2 yards to the MU36 (T. Schultz).
2nd and 8 at MU36 Brenner Cruce rush for 7 yards to the MU43 (M. Morrison).
3rd and 1 at MU43 Brenner Cruce rush for loss of 2 yards to the MU41 (Q. Stubbs-Lee).

Manchester Universit at 02:35
1st and 10 at MU23 Manchester Universit drive start at 02:35.
1st and 10 at MU23 Austin Roberts rush for 6 yards to the MU29 (R. Martin).
2nd and 4 at MU29 Brenner Cruce rush for 5 yards to the MU34 (Q. Stubbs-Lee).
1st and 10 at MU34 Lucas Lorian rush for 2 yards to the MU36 (T. Schultz).
2nd and 8 at MU36 Brenner Cruce rush for 7 yards to the MU43 (M. Morrison).
3rd and 1 at MU43 Brenner Cruce rush for loss of 2 yards to the MU41 (Q. Stubbs-Lee).

Start of Quarter #2
4th and 3 at MU41 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 3 at MU41 Andrew Coe punt 42 yards to the HC17, C. Virgin return 3 yards to the HC20, out-of-bounds (Billy Pigg).
Total 5 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 02:45

Start of Quarter #2
4th and 3 at MU41 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 3 at MU41 Andrew Coe punt 42 yards to the HC17, C. Virgin return 3 yards to the HC20, out-of-bounds (Billy Pigg).
Total 5 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 02:45

Hanover at 14:50
1st and 10 at HC20 Hanover drive start at 14:50.
1st and 10 at HC20 C. Lightfoot pass complete to T. Bleistein for 1 yard to the HC21 (Mitch Oskam; Quantae Miller).
2nd and 9 at HC21 T. Hart rush for no gain to the HC21 (Zach Rudolf).
3rd and 9 at HC21 C. Lightfoot pass complete to G. Chesney for 12 yards to the HC33 (De'Lon Barnes).
1st and 10 at HC33 C. Lightfoot pass complete to J. Daugherty for 8 yards to the HC41 (De'Lon Barnes).
2nd and 2 at HC41 C. Lightfoot pass complete to P. Boylston for 12 yards to the MU47 (Nathan Birk).
1st and 10 at MU47 C. Lightfoot rush for 3 yards to the MU44 (Nathan Birk).
2nd and 7 at MU44 C. Lightfoot pass incomplete to J. Daugherty (Wayne Smith), PENALTY MU personal foul 15 yards to the MU29,

NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MU29 C. Lightfoot rush for no gain to the MU29 (Nathan Birk).
2nd and 10 at MU29 C. Lightfoot rush for 2 yards to the MU27 (Cole Sellers).
3rd and 8 at MU27 C. Lightfoot pass complete to T. Bleistein for 27 yards to the MU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:49.
1st and GOAL at MU03 A. Goepfrich kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at HC35 A. Goepfrich kickoff 58 yards to the MU07, Matt Wirick return 23 yards to the MU30 (D. Manion).
Total 10 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 05:01

Hanover 21-0 Manchester Universit

Manchester Universit at 09:43
1st and 10 at MU30 Manchester Universit drive start at 09:43.
1st and 10 at MU30 Lucas Lorian rush for 4 yards to the MU34 (T. Hart; I. Rowan).
2nd and 6 at MU34 Alex Downard pass complete to Matt Wirick for 7 yards to the MU41 (M. Morrison).
1st and 10 at MU41 Tyler Pruitt rush for 4 yards to the MU45 (M. Roe; T. Schultz).
2nd and 6 at MU45 Louis Medina rush for 13 yards to the HC42 (Z. Dauer).
1st and 10 at HC42 Tyler Pruitt rush for 1 yard to the HC41 (J. Cochran; M. Morrison).
2nd and 9 at HC41 Alex Downard pass complete to Jared Bourff for 7 yards to the HC34 (M. Morrison).
3rd and 2 at HC34 Brenner Cruce rush for 2 yards to the HC32 (B. Dell).
1st and 10 at HC32 Alex Downard pass incomplete to Nate Tesmer (B. Dell).
2nd and 10 at HC32 Alex Downard rush for 3 yards to the HC29 (M. Morrison).
3rd and 7 at HC29 Alex Downard pass complete to Jared Bourff for 11 yards to the HC18 (B. Dell).
1st and 10 at HC18 Brenner Cruce rush for 1 yard to the HC17 (Z. Dauer; Q. Stubbs-Lee).
2nd and 9 at HC17 Alex Downard pass incomplete to Matt Wirick.
3rd and 9 at HC17 Alex Downard pass incomplete to Loche Daiss, PENALTY HC pass interference 12 yards to the HC05, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at HC05 Alex Downard rush for loss of 1 yard to the HC06 (K. Aldridge; L. Harnishfeger).
2nd and GOAL at HC06 Brenner Cruce rush for 3 yards to the HC03 (Q. Stubbs-Lee).
3rd and GOAL at HC03 Brenner Cruce rush for 3 yards to the HC00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:15.
1st and GOAL at HC03 Andrew Coe kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at MU35 Andrew Coe kickoff 58 yards to the HC07, T. Bleistein return 23 yards to the HC30 (Taylor Boxell).
Total 16 plays, 70 yardsTime of Possession: 07:28



Hanover 21-7 Manchester Universit
 

 

 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, MU ball on MU35.Andrew Coe kickoff 60 yards to the HC05, C. Gibson return 27 yards to the HC32 (Steven
Masters).
 

Hanover at 02:06
1st and 10 at HC30 Hanover drive start at 02:06.
1st and 10 at HC30 N. Hein rush for 1 yard to the HC31 (Zach Rudolf; Peter Myers).
2nd and 9 at HC31 Timeout Manchester Universit, clock 01:59.
2nd and 9 at HC31 C. Lightfoot pass incomplete to G. Chesney, PENALTY HC holding declined.
3rd and 9 at HC31 C. Lightfoot pass incomplete to T. Hart.
4th and 9 at HC31 J. Ward punt 31 yards to the MU38, Matt Wirick return 18 yards to the HC44 (M. Roe).
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 00:30

Hanover at 02:06
1st and 10 at HC30 Hanover drive start at 02:06.
1st and 10 at HC30 N. Hein rush for 1 yard to the HC31 (Zach Rudolf; Peter Myers).
2nd and 9 at HC31 Timeout Manchester Universit, clock 01:59.
2nd and 9 at HC31 C. Lightfoot pass incomplete to G. Chesney, PENALTY HC holding declined.
3rd and 9 at HC31 C. Lightfoot pass incomplete to T. Hart.
4th and 9 at HC31 J. Ward punt 31 yards to the MU38, Matt Wirick return 18 yards to the HC44 (M. Roe).
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 00:30

Manchester Universit at 01:36
1st and 10 at HC44 Manchester Universit drive start at 01:36.
1st and 10 at HC44 Alex Downard pass complete to Matt Wirick for 17 yards to the HC27 (T. Schultz).
1st and 10 at HC27 Alex Downard pass incomplete to Louis Medina.
2nd and 10 at HC27 Alex Downard pass complete to Loche Daiss for 13 yards to the HC14 (I. Rowan).
1st and 10 at HC14 Timeout Manchester Universit, clock 01:05.
1st and 10 at HC14 Alex Downard pass complete to Brandon Webb for 14 yards to the HC00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:01.
1st and GOAL at HC03 Andrew Coe kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at MU35 Andrew Coe kickoff 54 yards to the HC11, T. Bleistein return 29 yards to the HC40 (Wayne Smith), PENALTY HC

holding 15 yards to the HC25, 1st and 10, HC ball on HC25.
Total 4 plays, 44 yardsTime of Possession: 00:35

Hanover 21-14 Manchester Universit

Hanover at 00:51
1st and 10 at HC25 Hanover drive start at 00:51.
1st and 10 at HC25 T. Hart rush for 11 yards to the HC36, out-of-bounds (Cody Stewart).
1st and 10 at HC36 C. Lightfoot pass complete to G. Chesney for 6 yards to the HC42, out-of-bounds (Jordan Crosby).
2nd and 4 at HC42 C. Lightfoot pass incomplete to G. Chesney.
3rd and 4 at HC42 C. Lightfoot pass incomplete to G. Chesney.
4th and 4 at HC42 J. Ward punt 38 yards to the MU20, Matt Wirick return 0 yards to the MU20 (M. Roe).
Total 4 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 00:30

Hanover at 00:51
1st and 10 at HC25 Hanover drive start at 00:51.
1st and 10 at HC25 T. Hart rush for 11 yards to the HC36, out-of-bounds (Cody Stewart).
1st and 10 at HC36 C. Lightfoot pass complete to G. Chesney for 6 yards to the HC42, out-of-bounds (Jordan Crosby).
2nd and 4 at HC42 C. Lightfoot pass incomplete to G. Chesney.
3rd and 4 at HC42 C. Lightfoot pass incomplete to G. Chesney.
4th and 4 at HC42 J. Ward punt 38 yards to the MU20, Matt Wirick return 0 yards to the MU20 (M. Roe).
Total 4 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 00:30

Manchester Universit at 00:21
1st and 10 at MU20 Manchester Universit drive start at 00:21.
1st and 10 at MU20 TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the MU19.
2nd and 11 at MU19 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 00:21

Manchester Universit at 00:21
1st and 10 at MU20 Manchester Universit drive start at 00:21.
1st and 10 at MU20 TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the MU19.
2nd and 11 at MU19 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 00:21

Hanover at 15:00
1st and 10 at HC32 C. Lightfoot pass complete to T. Bleistein for 13 yards to the HC45 (Cody Stewart).
1st and 10 at HC45 C. Lightfoot pass complete to T. Hart for 11 yards to the MU44 (Jack Kay).
1st and 10 at MU44 C. Lightfoot pass intercepted by Dillon Nelson at the MU44, Dillon Nelson return 12 yards to the HC44, out-of-

bounds (J. Daugherty).
Total 3 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 01:25



Hanover at 15:00
1st and 10 at HC32 C. Lightfoot pass complete to T. Bleistein for 13 yards to the HC45 (Cody Stewart).
1st and 10 at HC45 C. Lightfoot pass complete to T. Hart for 11 yards to the MU44 (Jack Kay).
1st and 10 at MU44 C. Lightfoot pass intercepted by Dillon Nelson at the MU44, Dillon Nelson return 12 yards to the HC44, out-of-

bounds (J. Daugherty).
Total 3 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 01:25
 

 

 

 

 

Manchester Universit at 13:35
1st and 10 at HC44 Manchester Universit drive start at 13:35.
1st and 10 at HC44 Alex Downard pass complete to Louis Medina for 2 yards to the HC42 (I. Rowan).
2nd and 8 at HC42 Alex Downard rush for loss of 4 yards to the HC46 (L. Harnishfeger), PENALTY HC personal foul 11 yards to the

HC31, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at HC31 Tyler Pruitt rush for 2 yards to the HC29 (Z. Omoruyi).
2nd and 8 at HC29 Tyler Pruitt rush for 2 yards to the HC27, fumble by Tyler Pruitt recovered by MU Louis Medina at HC23.
3rd and 2 at HC23 Brenner Cruce rush for no gain to the HC23 (Q. Stubbs-Lee).
4th and 2 at HC23 Brenner Cruce rush for loss of 1 yard to the HC24 (Q. Stubbs-Lee).
Total 6 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 02:53

Manchester Universit at 13:35
1st and 10 at HC44 Manchester Universit drive start at 13:35.
1st and 10 at HC44 Alex Downard pass complete to Louis Medina for 2 yards to the HC42 (I. Rowan).
2nd and 8 at HC42 Alex Downard rush for loss of 4 yards to the HC46 (L. Harnishfeger), PENALTY HC personal foul 11 yards to the

HC31, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at HC31 Tyler Pruitt rush for 2 yards to the HC29 (Z. Omoruyi).
2nd and 8 at HC29 Tyler Pruitt rush for 2 yards to the HC27, fumble by Tyler Pruitt recovered by MU Louis Medina at HC23.
3rd and 2 at HC23 Brenner Cruce rush for no gain to the HC23 (Q. Stubbs-Lee).
4th and 2 at HC23 Brenner Cruce rush for loss of 1 yard to the HC24 (Q. Stubbs-Lee).
Total 6 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 02:53

Hanover at 10:42
1st and 10 at HC24 Hanover drive start at 10:42.
1st and 10 at HC24 C. Lightfoot pass complete to G. Chesney for 4 yards to the HC28 (Jack Kay).
2nd and 6 at HC28 C. Lightfoot pass complete to G. Chesney for 8 yards to the HC36, out-of-bounds (Jordan Crosby; Cody Stewart).
1st and 10 at HC36 C. Lightfoot pass complete to T. Bleistein for 23 yards to the MU41 (Dillon Nelson).
1st and 10 at MU41 C. Lightfoot pass complete to G. Chesney for 41 yards to the MU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:04.
1st and GOAL at MU03 A. Goepfrich kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at HC35 A. Goepfrich kickoff 64 yards to the MU01, Matt Wirick return 22 yards to the MU23 (N. Fuchs).
Total 4 plays, 76 yardsTime of Possession: 01:38

Hanover 28-14 Manchester Universit

Manchester Universit at 08:58
1st and 10 at MU23 Manchester Universit drive start at 08:58.
1st and 10 at MU23 Alex Downard pass complete to Matt Wirick for 12 yards to the MU35 (R. McDonough; I. Rowan).
1st and 10 at MU35 Alex Downard pass complete to Matt Wirick for 5 yards to the MU40 (R. McDonough).
2nd and 5 at MU40 Lucas Lorian rush for 1 yard to the MU41 (Z. Dauer).
3rd and 4 at MU41 Alex Downard pass complete to B. Partington for 7 yards to the MU48, fumble by B. Partington recovered by HC

T. Schultz at MU48, fumble forced by R. McDonough.
Total 4 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 01:43

Manchester Universit at 08:58
1st and 10 at MU23 Manchester Universit drive start at 08:58.
1st and 10 at MU23 Alex Downard pass complete to Matt Wirick for 12 yards to the MU35 (R. McDonough; I. Rowan).
1st and 10 at MU35 Alex Downard pass complete to Matt Wirick for 5 yards to the MU40 (R. McDonough).
2nd and 5 at MU40 Lucas Lorian rush for 1 yard to the MU41 (Z. Dauer).
3rd and 4 at MU41 Alex Downard pass complete to B. Partington for 7 yards to the MU48, fumble by B. Partington recovered by HC

T. Schultz at MU48, fumble forced by R. McDonough.
Total 4 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 01:43

Hanover at 07:15
1st and 10 at MU48 Hanover drive start at 07:15.
1st and 10 at MU48 C. Lightfoot pass complete to R. Windell for 25 yards to the MU23 (Dillon Nelson; Jack Kay).
1st and 10 at MU23 T. Hart rush for 3 yards to the MU20 (Nathan Birk).
2nd and 7 at MU20 C. Lightfoot pass complete to J. Daugherty for 10 yards to the MU10 (Cody Shelton).
1st and GOAL at MU10 C. Lightfoot rush for 3 yards to the MU07 (Cole Sellers).
2nd and GOAL at MU07 C. Lightfoot pass complete to T. Hart for 4 yards to the MU03, out-of-bounds (Cody Stewart; Jarvis Mitchell).
3rd and GOAL at MU03 T. Hart rush for 3 yards to the MU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:55.
1st and GOAL at MU03 A. Goepfrich kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at HC35 A. Goepfrich kickoff 58 yards to the MU07, Matt Wirick return 25 yards to the MU32 (I. Rowan; B. Dell).
Total 6 plays, 48 yardsTime of Possession: 03:20

Hanover 35-14 Manchester Universit

Manchester Universit at 03:47



1st and 10 at MU32 Manchester Universit drive start at 03:47.
1st and 10 at MU32 Alex Downard sacked for loss of 1 yard to the MU31 (Z. Omoruyi).
2nd and 11 at MU31 Brenner Cruce rush for 10 yards to the MU41 (J. Cochran).
3rd and 1 at MU41 Alex Downard rush for 2 yards to the MU43 (R. Martin).
1st and 10 at MU43 Alex Downard pass complete to B. Partington for 9 yards to the HC48 (I. Rowan).
2nd and 1 at HC48 Alex Downard pass incomplete to B. Partington (R. McDonough).
3rd and 1 at HC48 Brenner Cruce rush for 2 yards to the HC46 (Z. Dauer; B. Dell).
1st and 10 at HC46 Alex Downard pass incomplete to Louis Medina (R. McDonough).
2nd and 10 at HC46 Alex Downard pass incomplete to Nate Tesmer, PENALTY HC pass interference 15 yards to the HC31, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at HC31 Lucas Lorian rush for 2 yards to the HC29, out-of-bounds (Z. Dauer).
2nd and 8 at HC29 Alex Downard pass incomplete to Loche Daiss (K. Aldridge).
3rd and 8 at HC29 Alex Downard rush for 9 yards to the HC20, out-of-bounds (K. Aldridge), PENALTY MU ib 15 yards to the HC44,

NO PLAY.
3rd and 23 at HC44 Alex Downard pass complete to Brenner Cruce for 12 yards to the HC32 (R. Martin).

 

 

 

Manchester Universit at 03:47
1st and 10 at MU32 Manchester Universit drive start at 03:47.
1st and 10 at MU32 Alex Downard sacked for loss of 1 yard to the MU31 (Z. Omoruyi).
2nd and 11 at MU31 Brenner Cruce rush for 10 yards to the MU41 (J. Cochran).
3rd and 1 at MU41 Alex Downard rush for 2 yards to the MU43 (R. Martin).
1st and 10 at MU43 Alex Downard pass complete to B. Partington for 9 yards to the HC48 (I. Rowan).
2nd and 1 at HC48 Alex Downard pass incomplete to B. Partington (R. McDonough).
3rd and 1 at HC48 Brenner Cruce rush for 2 yards to the HC46 (Z. Dauer; B. Dell).
1st and 10 at HC46 Alex Downard pass incomplete to Louis Medina (R. McDonough).
2nd and 10 at HC46 Alex Downard pass incomplete to Nate Tesmer, PENALTY HC pass interference 15 yards to the HC31, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at HC31 Lucas Lorian rush for 2 yards to the HC29, out-of-bounds (Z. Dauer).
2nd and 8 at HC29 Alex Downard pass incomplete to Loche Daiss (K. Aldridge).
3rd and 8 at HC29 Alex Downard rush for 9 yards to the HC20, out-of-bounds (K. Aldridge), PENALTY MU ib 15 yards to the HC44,

NO PLAY.
3rd and 23 at HC44 Alex Downard pass complete to Brenner Cruce for 12 yards to the HC32 (R. Martin).

Start of Quarter #4
4th and 11 at HC32 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 11 at HC32 Alex Downard sacked for loss of 8 yards to the HC40 (L. Harnishfeger; Z. Omoruyi).
Total 11 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 03:53

Start of Quarter #4
4th and 11 at HC32 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 11 at HC32 Alex Downard sacked for loss of 8 yards to the HC40 (L. Harnishfeger; Z. Omoruyi).
Total 11 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 03:53

Hanover at 14:54
1st and 10 at HC40 Hanover drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at HC40 C. Lightfoot pass incomplete to T. Bleistein.
2nd and 10 at HC40 PENALTY HC false start 5 yards to the HC35.
2nd and 15 at HC35 C. Lightfoot pass complete to R. Windell for 11 yards to the HC46 (De'Lon Barnes).
3rd and 4 at HC46 C. Lightfoot pass incomplete to R. Windell (Jack Kay).
4th and 4 at HC46 J. Ward punt 35 yards to the MU19, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 01:02

Hanover at 14:54
1st and 10 at HC40 Hanover drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at HC40 C. Lightfoot pass incomplete to T. Bleistein.
2nd and 10 at HC40 PENALTY HC false start 5 yards to the HC35.
2nd and 15 at HC35 C. Lightfoot pass complete to R. Windell for 11 yards to the HC46 (De'Lon Barnes).
3rd and 4 at HC46 C. Lightfoot pass incomplete to R. Windell (Jack Kay).
4th and 4 at HC46 J. Ward punt 35 yards to the MU19, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 01:02

Manchester Universit at 13:52
1st and 10 at MU19 Manchester Universit drive start at 13:52.
1st and 10 at MU19 Alex Downard sacked for loss of 1 yard to the MU18 (Z. Dauer).
2nd and 11 at MU18 PENALTY MU false start 5 yards to the MU13.
2nd and 16 at MU13 Alex Downard pass incomplete to B. Partington (R. McDonough).
3rd and 16 at MU13 Alex Downard pass complete to Louis Medina for 14 yards to the MU27 (I. Rowan).
4th and 2 at MU27 Alex Downard sacked for loss of 1 yard to the MU26 (Q. Stubbs-Lee).
Total 4 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 01:10

Manchester Universit at 13:52
1st and 10 at MU19 Manchester Universit drive start at 13:52.
1st and 10 at MU19 Alex Downard sacked for loss of 1 yard to the MU18 (Z. Dauer).
2nd and 11 at MU18 PENALTY MU false start 5 yards to the MU13.
2nd and 16 at MU13 Alex Downard pass incomplete to B. Partington (R. McDonough).
3rd and 16 at MU13 Alex Downard pass complete to Louis Medina for 14 yards to the MU27 (I. Rowan).
4th and 2 at MU27 Alex Downard sacked for loss of 1 yard to the MU26 (Q. Stubbs-Lee).



Total 4 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 01:10
 

 

 

 

 

 

Hanover at 12:42
1st and 10 at MU26 Hanover drive start at 12:42.
1st and 10 at MU26 C. Lightfoot pass complete to R. Windell for 26 yards to the MU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:33.
1st and GOAL at MU03 A. Goepfrich kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at HC35 A. Goepfrich kickoff 57 yards to the MU08, Matt Wirick return 24 yards to the MU32 (N. Fuchs).
Total 1 plays, 26 yardsTime of Possession: 00:09

Hanover 42-14 Manchester Universit

Manchester Universit at 12:26
1st and 10 at MU32 Manchester Universit drive start at 12:26.
1st and 10 at MU32 Alex Downard rush for 9 yards to the MU41 (B. Dell).
2nd and 1 at MU41 Tyler Pruitt rush for 12 yards to the HC47 (T. Hamblen).
1st and 10 at HC47 Alex Downard pass complete to Matt Wirick for 23 yards to the HC24 (R. Martin).
1st and 10 at HC24 Lucas Lorian rush for loss of 1 yard to the HC25 (Q. Stubbs-Lee).
2nd and 11 at HC25 Alex Downard pass incomplete to Louis Medina.
3rd and 11 at HC25 Alex Downard rush for 12 yards to the HC13 (M. Morrison).
1st and 10 at HC13 Alex Downard pass incomplete to Brandon Webb.
2nd and 10 at HC13 Alex Downard pass incomplete to Loche Daiss, PENALTY HC pass interference 11 yards to the HC02, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at HC02 Brenner Cruce rush for 2 yards to the HC00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:42.
1st and GOAL at HC03 Andrew Coe kick attempt failed.
1st and 10 at MU35 Andrew Coe kickoff 32 yards to the HC33, N. Hein return 0 yards to the HC33 (Cody Stewart).
Total 9 plays, 68 yardsTime of Possession: 01:44

Hanover 42-20 Manchester Universit

Hanover at 10:39
1st and 10 at HC33 Hanover drive start at 10:39.
1st and 10 at HC33 N. Hein rush for 3 yards to the HC36 (Nathan Birk).
2nd and 7 at HC36 N. Hein rush for no gain to the HC36 (Peter Myers).
3rd and 7 at HC36 C. Lightfoot pass intercepted by Dillon Nelson at the MU44, Dillon Nelson return 1 yards to the MU45.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 01:28

Hanover at 10:39
1st and 10 at HC33 Hanover drive start at 10:39.
1st and 10 at HC33 N. Hein rush for 3 yards to the HC36 (Nathan Birk).
2nd and 7 at HC36 N. Hein rush for no gain to the HC36 (Peter Myers).
3rd and 7 at HC36 C. Lightfoot pass intercepted by Dillon Nelson at the MU44, Dillon Nelson return 1 yards to the MU45.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 01:28

Manchester Universit at 09:11
1st and 10 at MU45 Manchester Universit drive start at 09:11.
1st and 10 at MU45 Alex Downard pass intercepted by R. Martin at the HC49, R. Martin return 2 yards to the MU49 (Eric Beard; E.

Weitholter).
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:10

Manchester Universit at 09:11
1st and 10 at MU45 Manchester Universit drive start at 09:11.
1st and 10 at MU45 Alex Downard pass intercepted by R. Martin at the HC49, R. Martin return 2 yards to the MU49 (Eric Beard; E.

Weitholter).
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:10

Hanover at 09:01
1st and 10 at MU49 Hanover drive start at 09:01.
1st and 10 at MU49 T. Hart rush for 6 yards to the MU43 (De'Lon Barnes).
2nd and 4 at MU43 T. Hart rush for loss of 4 yards to the MU47 (Chandler Miller).
3rd and 8 at MU47 C. Lightfoot pass complete to R. Windell for 47 yards to the MU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:40.
1st and GOAL at MU03 A. Goepfrich kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at HC35 A. Goepfrich kickoff 52 yards to the MU13, Matt Wirick return 13 yards to the MU26 (M. Rier), PENALTY MU face

mask 12 yards to the MU14, 1st and 10, MU ball on MU14.
Total 3 plays, 49 yardsTime of Possession: 01:21

Hanover 49-20 Manchester Universit

Manchester Universit at 07:32
1st and 10 at MU14 Manchester Universit drive start at 07:32.
1st and 10 at MU14 Alex Downard pass complete to Matt Wirick for 7 yards to the MU21 (R. McDonough; M. Morrison).
2nd and 3 at MU21 Alex Downard rush for 16 yards to the MU37, out-of-bounds (T. Schultz).
1st and 10 at MU37 Alex Downard rush for 1 yard to the MU38 (M. Roe), PENALTY MU is declined.
2nd and 9 at MU38 Alex Downard pass complete to Brandon Webb for no gain to the MU38 (R. McDonough).
3rd and 9 at MU38 PENALTY MU false start 5 yards to the MU33.
3rd and 14 at MU33 Alex Downard pass complete to Brandon Webb for 18 yards to the HC49 (I. Rowan).



1st and 10 at HC49 Alex Downard sacked for loss of 1 yard to the 50 yardline (T. Schultz).
2nd and 11 at MU50 Alex Downard pass incomplete to Louis Medina (K. Aldridge).
3rd and 11 at MU50 Alex Downard pass complete to Matt Wirick for 14 yards to the HC36.
1st and 10 at HC36 Alex Downard pass incomplete to Nate Tesmer, PENALTY MU ineligible man down field declined.
2nd and 10 at HC36 Alex Downard pass incomplete to Nate Tesmer.
3rd and 10 at HC36 Alex Downard pass complete to Brandon Webb for 7 yards to the HC29 (I. Rowan).
4th and 3 at HC29 Alex Downard pass complete to Matt Wirick for 7 yards to the HC22 (R. McDonough).
1st and 10 at HC22 Alex Downard pass incomplete to Jared Bourff.
2nd and 10 at HC22 Alex Downard pass incomplete to Loche Daiss (R. McDonough), PENALTY MU unsportmanlike conduct 15 yards to

the HC37.
1st and 10 at HC37 2nd and 25.
2nd and 25 at HC37 Alex Downard pass intercepted by K. Aldridge at the HC00, TOUCHDOWN, Michael Quear return 3 yards to the

HC00, touchback, PENALTY HC pass interference 15 yards to the HC22, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at HC22 Alex Downard rush for 6 yards to the HC16 (M. Morrison).
2nd and 4 at HC16 Alex Downard pass complete to Brandon Webb for 15 yards to the HC01 (B. Dell).
1st and GOAL at HC01 Brenner Cruce rush for 1 yard to the HC00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:45.
1st and GOAL at HC03 Andrew Coe kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at MU35 Andrew Coe kickoff 29 yards to the HC36, downed.
Total 18 plays, 64 yardsTime of Possession: 04:47

 

 

 

Hanover 49-27 Manchester Universit

Hanover at 02:43
1st and 10 at HC36 Hanover drive start at 02:43.
1st and 10 at HC36 PENALTY HC false start 5 yards to the HC31.
1st and 15 at HC31 N. Hein rush for loss of 2 yards to the HC29 (Bryce Benefiel; Billy Pigg).
2nd and 17 at HC29 A. Fabert pass complete to C. Gibson for 6 yards to the HC35 (Tyler Pruitt; Cody Shelton).
3rd and 11 at HC35 N. Hein rush for 4 yards to the HC39 (Steven Masters; Mitch Oskam).
4th and 7 at HC39 Timeout Manchester Universit, clock 01:08.
4th and 7 at HC39 J. Ward punt 25 yards to the MU36, downed.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 01:42

Hanover at 02:43
1st and 10 at HC36 Hanover drive start at 02:43.
1st and 10 at HC36 PENALTY HC false start 5 yards to the HC31.
1st and 15 at HC31 N. Hein rush for loss of 2 yards to the HC29 (Bryce Benefiel; Billy Pigg).
2nd and 17 at HC29 A. Fabert pass complete to C. Gibson for 6 yards to the HC35 (Tyler Pruitt; Cody Shelton).
3rd and 11 at HC35 N. Hein rush for 4 yards to the HC39 (Steven Masters; Mitch Oskam).
4th and 7 at HC39 Timeout Manchester Universit, clock 01:08.
4th and 7 at HC39 J. Ward punt 25 yards to the MU36, downed.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 01:42

Manchester Universit at 01:01
1st and 10 at MU36 Manchester Universit drive start at 01:01.
1st and 10 at MU36 Tristan Chester pass complete to Nate Tesmer for 18 yards to the HC46 (B. Dell).
1st and 10 at HC46 Tristan Chester pass incomplete to Nate Tesmer (J. Allgood).
2nd and 10 at HC46 PENALTY MU false start 5 yards to the MU49.
2nd and 15 at MU49 Tristan Chester rush for 7 yards to the HC44 (R. McDonough).
3rd and 8 at HC44 Tristan Chester sacked for loss of 8 yards to the MU48 (D. Shoemaker).
4th and 16 at MU48 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 4 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 01:01

Hanover 49-27 Manchester Universit


